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Toddler Guardrail 

Date of Purchase Lot Number (TAKEN FROM CARTON) 

14358-8760

Your model may look different than the one shown.





INFANTS HAVE DIED IN TODDLER BEDS FROM ENTRAPMENT.
• Openings in and between bed parts can entrap head and neck of a small child.
• NEVER use bed with children younger than 15 months.
• ALWAYS follow assembly instructions.
• Stop using toddler bed when child reaches 50 lb (22.7 kg).

STRANGULATION HAZARD:
• NEVER place bed near windows where cords from blinds or drapes may strangle a child.
• NEVER suspend strings over bed. NEVER place items with a string, cord, or ribbon, such as 

hood strings or pacifier cords, around a child’s neck. These items may catch on bed parts.

ENTRAPMENT HAZARD:
To avoid dangerous gaps, any mattress used in this bed shall be a full-size crib mattress at least  
51 5 ⁄ 8 in. (131 cm) in length, 27 1⁄4 in. (69 cm) in width, and a max thickness of 6 in. (15 cm).

WARNING
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Part List

TODDLER BED GUARDRAIL
1 PC

A

Do not fully tighten all the hardware until the entire 
assembly is complete unless otherwise indicated in 
the step-by-step instructions.

The screw(s) and/or bolt(s) needed for each 
step are shown in actual size in the lower right 
corner of each page

Your model may look different than the one shown.

Hardware List

 M6 BOLT X 3 PCS - Metric
Ø1/4" BOLT X 3 PCS - Imperial

Refer to your crib manual to determine 
which set of bolts to use when installing 

the guardrail.

ALLEN KEY X 1 PC

1 2
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TODDLER BED  
ASSEMBLY

x 3

A

1
1
1

1

Step 1:
Detach the front panel from left &  
right panels with Allen Key 2 .

Step 2:
Ensure mattress support in its  
lowest position.

Step 3:
Secure toddler bed guardrail A to the 
crib with bolts 1 .

Use Allen key 2  to tighten all bolts.

Note: See crib’s instruction manual if 
needed. The guardrail can be installed on 
the right end as shown or the left end.

NOTE: Diagram is for reference only. The crib may differ from illustration.
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•	 Move your new furniture carefully, with 
two people lifting and carrying the unit 
to its new location.

•	 Your furniture can be disassembled and 
reassembled to move.

•	 Dust regularly with a soft, lint-free cloth 
to prevent soil build-up. A damp cloth 
may be used occasionally to clean the 
surface. Dry immediately. Do not use 
abrasives that may damage the finish. 
Excessive exposure to sunlight and 
extreme changes in temperature and 
moisture can damage wood furniture.

•	 Check bolts periodically and tighten 
them if necessary.

•	 IMPORTANT: Store unused parts of the 
crib and toddler bed for future use.

Care & Maintenance 
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FR

DES BÉBÉS SONT MORTS DANS DES LITS D’ENFANTS, CAR LEUR TÊTE EST RESTÉE 
COINCÉE.
• Les ouvertures dans et entre les parties du lit peuvent coincer la tete et le cou d’un  

jeune enfant.
• N’UTILISEZ JAMAIS ce lit pour des enfants de moins de 15 mois.
• Suivez TOUJOURS les instructions d’assemblage.
• Arretezd’utiliser le lit pour tout-petit lorsque l’enfant atteint 50 lb (22,7 kg).

RISQUE D’ÉTRANGLEMENT:
• NE PLACEZ JAMAIS le lit presd’une fenetreou les cordons des stores ou des rideaux 

pourraient etranglerun enfant.
• NE SUSPENDEZ JAMAIS de cordes au-dessus du lit. NE PLACEZ JAMAIS d’objets munis 

d’une corde, d’un cordon ou d’un ruban, tels que les cordons de capuchon ou des attaches de 
tetine, autour du cou d’un enfant. Ces objets peuvent s’accrocher aux elements du lit.

RISQUE DE PIÉGEAGE:
Pour eviter tout espace dangereux, tout matelas utilise dans ce lit doit etre un matelas de lit 
d’enfant de taille normale d’au moins 131 cm (51 5⁄8 po) de longueur, 69 cm (27 1⁄4 po) de 
largeur et d’une epaisseur maximale de 15 cm (6 po).

AVERTISSEMENT
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ESES

HAN MUERTO BEBÉS EN CAMAS PARA NIÑOS PEQUEÑOS POR ATRAPAMIENTO.
• Las aberturas en las partes de la cama y entre ellas pueden atrapar la cabeza y el cuello de 

un nino pequeno.
• NUNCA use la cama con ninos menores de 15 meses.
• SIEMPRE siga las instrucciones de montaje.
• Deje de usar la cama para ninos pequenos cuando el niño alcance un peso de 22,7 kg (50 libras).

PELIGRO DE ESTRANGULACIÓN:
• NUNCA coloque la cama cerca de ventanas donde los cordonesde persianas o cortinas puedan 

estrangular a un nino.
• NUNCA cuelgue cuerdas sobre la cama. NUNCA coloque objetos con cuerdas, cordoneso 

cintas, como cordonesde capuchas o cuerdas para chupetes, alrededor del cuello de un nino.

PELIGRO DE ATRAPAMIENTO:
Para evitar espacios peligrosos, todo colchon utilizado en esta cama deberaser un colchonde 
cuna de tamano completo de al menos 131 cm (51 5⁄8 pulgadas) de largo, 69 cm (27 1⁄4 
pulgadas) de ancho y un espesor maximode 15 cm (6 pulgadas).

ADVERTENCIA
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Cuidado y mantenimiento 
•	 Mueva sus muebles nuevos con cuidado, se requiere de dos personas para 

levantar y trasladar su producto a su nueva ubicación. 
•	 Sus muebles se pueden desmontar y volver a ensamblar en caso de mudanza. 
•	 Quite el polvo regularmente con un paño suave y sin pelusa para evitar la 

acumulación de suciedad. Ocasionalmente se puede utilizar un paño húmedo 
para limpiar la superficie. Séquela inmediatamente. No utilice ningún abrasivo 
que pueda dañar el acabado. La exposición excesiva a la luz solar y los 
cambios extremos de temperatura y humedad pueden dañar los muebles de 
madera. 

•	 Revise los pernos/tornillos periódicamente y apriételos si es necesario. 

ES
Instrucciones
Consulter la section en anglais pour les illustrations. Su modelo puede verse 
diferente al que se muestra.

Paso 1 
Separe el panel frontal de los paneles izquierdo y derecho con la  
llave Allen 9 . 

Paso 2 
Ensure mattress support in its lowest position. 

Paso 3 
Fije la barandilla A de la cama infantil a la cuna con los pernos 1 .
Use la llave Allen 2  para apretar todos los pernos. 

Nota: Consulte el manual de instrucciones de la cuna si es necesario. La 
barrera se puede instalar en el lado derecho, como se muestra, o en el lado 
izquierdo.

Instructions
Consulter la section en anglais pour les illustrations. Votre modèle peut 
différer de celui illustré.

Étape 1 
Détachez le panneau avant des panneaux gauche et droit avec une  
clé Allen 9 . 

Étape 2 
Assurez-vous que le support du matelas est dans sa position la plus basse. 

Étape 3 
Fixez la barrière de sécurité A au lit de bébé à l’aide des boulons 1 .
Utilisez la clé Allen  2  pour serrer tous les boulons. 

Remarque : Consultez le manuel d’instructions du berceau si nécessaire. La 
barrière peut être installée du côté droit, tel qu’illustré, ou du côté gauche.

Entretien 
•	 Déplacez votre nouveau mobilier avec soin, nous recommandons deux 

personnes pour soulever et transporter le mobilier vers son nouvel 
emplacement. 

•	 Votre mobilier peut être démonté et réassemblé pour faciliter les 
déménagements. 

•	 Dépoussiérez régulièrement avec un chiffon doux et non pelucheux 
pour éviter l’accumulation de saleté. Un chiffon humide peut être utilisé 
occasionnellement pour nettoyer la surface. Séchez immédiatement. N’utilisez 
pas de produits abrasifs qui pourraient endommager la finition. Une exposition 
excessive à la lumière du soleil et des changements extrêmes de température 
et d’humidité peuvent endommager les meubles en bois. 

•	 Vérifiez périodiquement les boulons/vis et resserrezles si nécessaire. 

FR
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